Suresh Kumar Inani

Add: 39-A, Kumbha Nagar, Chittorgarh (Raj.) 312001

Email id: skinani1955@gmail.com

Phone No.: 9829245113

Date: March 29, 2024

To,
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Ref.: Inani Marbles & Industries Ltd., Scrip Code: 531129, Security ID: INANI

Sub: Our Prior intimation Dated March 13, 2024 under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to prior intimation dated March 13, 2024, under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, We, namely, Suresh Kumar Inani and Vimla Inani ("Acquirers") forming part of the promoter and promoter Group of Inani Marbles & Industries Limited state that due to non-activation of transferor account we could not acquire Equity shares of Inani Marbles & Industries Ltd.("Target Company") from other promoters/promoter group by way of "interse transfer".

Kindly, take this on your record the acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of the Acquirers

Suresh Kumar Inani

(Acquirer)

CC:

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Inani Marbles & Industries Ltd.

Araji No.1312 Udaipur- Bhilwara Highway, Near Mataji Ki Pandoli, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan 312001, India.